This document was classified as: OFFICIAL

Capital Project Position Statement Appendix 1
Mar-22
Ref No Title Client Approved Outurn Planned Actual Comment
Budget Forecast Completion | Completion
Civic Theatre Works complete. In defect period. Activity plan elements are still being delivered up to March 2021, working to current approved
23 Refurbishment & Services £16,069,000 £16,069,000 | 06-Nov-17 | 06-Nov-17 piete. period. yp g P ! g PP
budget.
Theatre Hullaballoon
Crematorium 06/04/21 to 31/3/22.
17 days delay - expected handover 27th April.
25 V[\)/sj;%er:]n‘ztr:{ Services £6,400,000 £6,400,000 19-Jul-22
P Chapel 06/04/21 — 31/03/22
76 days delay - expected handover 19th July.
26 Dolphin Centre Soft f  Chief Executive & £1,784,687 £1,784,687 31-Mar21 | 19-Mar-21 Complete.
Play / Bowling Alley Economic Growth
Railway Heritage Chief Executive & The RIBA Stage 4 design, Agreed Maximum Price submission and logistics proposals for the build stage have been submitted are
27 y d . £35,140,000 £35,140,000 30-Sep-24 now agreed. Information to extinguish pre-commencement planning conditions has been submitted and is under review by the
Quarter Economic Growth LPA
28 Crown Street Library Services £3,130,436 £3,241,233 31-1ul-23 Works ongoing
Refurbishment
All phases complete - CP4 being drafted.
End of defects periods are listed below SEND
174 RedHall SEND People £1,637,998 £1,637,998 19-Mar-21 | 31-0ct-21 extension - May 2022.
Carpark resurfacing - September 2022
Path resurfacing - October 2022
On budget - awaiting final account from Building Services.
All phases complete - CP4 being drafted. End of defects periods are listed below
Roofing works — September 2021 Condition
. works to sport hall — April 2022 Window
175 Rise Carr SEND People £2,516,568 £2,516,568 20-Apr-22 replacement — October 2022 Internal
remodel - October 2022 SEND
new build & externals — October 2022
Works are to be undertaken in 2 phases. Phase 1 which is the installation of the drainage within the non trapped out areas from
Ingenium Parc Chief Executive & Jan 22 - 28th Feb 22 and Phase 2 which is the digging out of the basin and connections within the trapped out areas from May 22 -
226 Masterplan + . £4,877,093 £4,877,093 31-Aug-22 Aug 22.. Phase 1 is now complete. Work is due to re-commence May 22. Work is presently on programme. The site is presently
Economic Growth . . X .o . . . . L
Infrastructure suffering from ASB. The semi-permant new barrier and Heras fencing is getting vandalised on a daily basis. Due to the existing newt
licence this barrier requires repairing/replacing immediately and therefore costs may increase.




This document was classified as: OFFICIAL

Capital Project Position Statement Appendix 1
Mar-22
Ref No Title Client Approved Outurn Planned Actual Comment
Budget Forecast Completion Completion
Chief Executive & Treasury occupying under licence for enabling works. A licence has been issued to GPA/Wates for the site compound. AFL drafted
228 Feethams House Economic Growth £8,500,000 £8,460,880 15-May-20 15-May-20 and a few final points to agree before completion. Solicitors have been instructed in relation to a Deed of Release ref the title
restriction ref ERDF Funding. This is being handled by Alex Rose at DWF.
933 Hybrid Innovation Chief Exgcutlve & £8.337.854 £8.337.854 31-Aug-22 Construction work is ongoing which includes M & E installation, installation of the roof and internal partitions. Presently on
Centre Economic Growth programme.
g34 | DemoliionatUnion | ChiefExecutive & £210,000 £210,000 20-Nov-20 | 14-Aug-20 Demolition has been completed
Street Economic Growth
936 Clarks and Buckton's Chief Ex_ecutlve & £500,000 £488,000 30-Nov-21 31-Mar-22 Some works originally identified within Phase 1 are being moved into Phase 2 as they will be post 31st March. Other works have
Yards Improvements Economic Growth now been completed?
Clearance of Historic materials and obstructions 80% complete. Biodiversity Net Gain to be agreed 'off site' to maximise
Central Park Mound . . . . . . o ; . .
Chief Executive & Development opportunity. Delays with submission of Planning Application whilst BNG locations secured. Grant Funding spend
237 Removal and . £2,650,000 £2,650,000 31-Aug-22 . - i X . . .
. Economic Growth being amximised for financial year 2021/2. Implementation of hard and soft landscaping expected to run until August / September
Transformatrion .
2022. Followed by Bare root planting. Two new access roads to be started.
939 Station Gateway East Economic Growth £12.034.732 £12.034.732 06-May-24 Demolition tender package for first phgse of properties to be |ss_ued tq framework this month. WDC pricing Stage 4 design due
early May. NR working to close out outstanding actions to allow Stage 4 design approval.
. Chief Executive & . . . . .
240 Station Gateway West Economic Growth £2,087,533 £1,996,770 15-Apr-24 Design progressing by Fairhurst/Sanderson. Planning approval granted. Currently in RIBA Stage 4.
GATEWAY EAST; Utility disconnection and an asbestos survey has been undertaken on Profix & Exhaust A Fix. South of Albert

a1 Station G_a_teway Chief Ex_ecutlve & £1.322.940 £1.322.940 17-Mar-23 Street Completion: 17_/06/_2022. Nort_h_ of Albert Stre_et Completion: 15/02/2023 (CPO constrained) GATEWAY WEST;

Demolitions Economic Growth Hogans & Pensbury/Victoria road: Utility disconnections complete and party wall agreement process started. Hogans & Pensbury

Completion: 17/06/2022. Park Lane/Waverley Completion: 17/03/2023 (CPO & Party Wall constrained)




This document was classified as: OFFICIAL

Capital Project Position Statement Appendix 1
Mar-22
Ref No Title Client Approved Outurn Planned Actual Comment
Budget Forecast Completion | Completion
. . . Inspector's decision for CPO received 28th February. High Court Challenge period ends 29th April 2022. Inspector's decision for
242 Station Gat.e}/\{ay CPO&|  Chief Exgcutlve & £8,077,262 £8,077,262 21-Sep-22 Stopping Up Order received 5th March. High Court Challenge Period ends 31st May 2022. Anticipated completion date (21/09/22)
Acquisitions Economic Growth . .
refers to conclusion of CPO and possessions process
320 Salix Low Carbon Works Services £413,313 £413,313 28-Jan-22 28-Jan-22 Works Complete
. . 41 units Design produced, but access arrangements are subject to complex legal agreements so delaying progress.It is likely it
451 East Haven Housing Operations £5,402,952 £5,402,952 won't proceed until late 2022/23, but DBC resources will be fully committed delivering other housing sites
461 Allington Way - Phase 3 Operations £8.638,250 £8,624.580 31-May-22 56 units A market shortage of bricklayers had pushed the programme back. Other trade shortages pose a threat going forward.
462 Skinnergate Re-_ Chief Ex_ecutlve & £4.950.000 £4.950.000 01-JUn-22 16 units residential units Proposed site Iquut deve_loped. RIBA Stage 4 design is progressing gnd services disconnections are in
development Housing Economic Growth progress. Principle designer now Andrew Bumfrey of Space Architects.
464 IPM Works Operations £2.239.000 £2.239.000 31-Mar-22 It has been agreed that the Ipm programme will be on hqld for the rest of this financial year and all propertyes and budget will be
slipped to 2022-23
Central Heating
465 Programme 2021-22 Operations £1,946,719 £1,946,719 31-Mar-22 31-Mar-22 Programme has started to cover the 20/21 and the 21/22 properties. 21/22 properties will commence in February 22.
Housing
Replacement Door
468 Programme 2021-22 Operations £725,638 £725,638 31-Mar-22 Programme has started to cover the 20/21 and the 21/22 properties
Housing
Windows Replacement Programme has started to cover the 20/21 Haughton & Springfield Areas & the 21/22 Lascelles Programme. To maximise grant
469 Programme 2021-22 Operations £1,000,000 £1,000,000 31-Mar-22 funding the windows programmes have been combined alongside additional grant funded properties. This will mean grant eligible
Housing properties will be installed first to meet grant tight timescales, with the remaining properties being completed after that.
472 Roof r(.apl.acement and Operations £1.000,000 £1.000,000 31-Mar-22 Haughton Scheme has commenced (est .£8.50k). Works plar?ned to re-roof t.he main roof and .the side flat roofs and repoint the
repointing 2021 22 whole building.£150k committed to responsive works properties.
473 External works 2021-22 Operations £414,000 £414,000 31-Mar-22 Works to replace fencing to front and rear gardens (Fencing in Albert Hill cE270k & Redhall c£E144k)




This document was classified as: OFFICIAL

Capital Project Position Statement Appendix 1
Mar-22
Ref No Title Client Approved Outurn Planned Actual Comment
Budget Forecast Completion | Completion

Communal flat

474 engr?;;ergsg :;:rr;deg'?or Operations £187,144 £187,144 31-Mar-22 Works to replace communal entrance doors and door entry systems is complete (Henry Street & North Road c£140Kk)
2021-22
475 Garages 2020-22 Operations £151,828 £151,828 31-Mar-22 Works to demolish prefab garages and fence off gardens to provide offstreet parking bays at Lascelles
Repairs before painting , . N . .
476 and External Operations £60,000 £60,000 31-Mar-22 31-May-22 To complete pre-paint repairs and external decoration in line with the 5 year programme Capital Works - H6234 (£60k) Revenue
: 66025 (£240k)
Decoration 2021-22
477 Engergy Efficiency Operations £958.506 £058.506 30-Mar-22 30-Mar-22 LAD1b - Loft insulation work complete. Windows Contractor on5|t_e_dellver_|r_19.LAD2 - E.ON are starting to make contact with
tenants SHDF - Awaiting decision
478 LAD 1b funding Operations £874.412 £874.412 30-Jun-22 LAD1b - Loft insulation work complete. Windows Contractor onsite delivering. Additional funding agreed by BEIS to extend the
programme to end of May 22.
Sherborne Close Phase . . . . .
479 5 Operations £2,750,019 £2,750,019 08-Mar-23 22 units Planning approved November 2021. Start on site commenced Jan 22> works to commence properly April 22
. ESH handover delays until June 2022, awaiting updated programme.DBC Arch & structural design completed, M&E due shortly.
4 Neasham R t £31 £31 2-May-2 L . . . o
80 easham Road Operations 31,069,000 31,069,000 02-May-25 ESH on-site since May 2021 to build out drainage and road layouts. DBC housing programme to begin in quarter 2 2022.

482 LAD2 Funding Operations T8C TBC 31-Dec-22 LAD2 Funding to provide a range of energy efficiency measureAsszc;;ss Private Sector and Social Housing(Including Solar, EWI and
484 Adaptations Lifts Operations £283,732 £283,732 31-Mar-22 31-Mar-22 Ad-hoc requests to carry out Social care adaptations in tenants homes.

. . . To support infrastructure work required to transition lifeline analgoue lines across to digital. This also supports refurbishment
485 Lifeline Services Operations £96,981 £96,981 31-Mar-22 31-Mar-22 . o

works required within schemes.

628 Haughton Chief Executive & £1,539,433 £1,539,433 31-Mar20 | 31-ul-21 Budget comprises £1,367,433 NPIF + £172,000 LTP match funding

Road/Tornado Way

Economic Growth




This document was classified as: OFFICIAL

Capital Project Position Statement Appendix 1
Mar-22
Ref No Title Client Approved Outurn Planned Actual Comment
Budget Forecast Completion | Completion
636 S & D Trackbed Services £237.033 £237.033 30-NOV-22 Planning approval was received on _20th August 2019. _Scheme complete. Flnal_grant claim s_ubr_mtted and approved. Some remedial
works required once weather is warmer. Camera required for monitoring purposes.
639 Victoria Road Access to Chief Executive & £1.025.000 £1.025.000 31-0ul-21 Signed offer letter received from TVCA. Scheme complete awaiting final costs. Stage 3 Safety Audit completed. Signal alterations
Station Economic Growth B B awaiting sign off. Bollards being installed week commencing 14 March 2022. Delay on landscaping due to order time on planters.
Chief Executive & - . o . . . .
640 A68 Woodland Road Economic Growth £1,702,408 £1,702,408 30-Jun-22 Possible increase in costs due to price increase of materials. Meeting scheduled to discuss Early Warnings to date.
Walking Cycling Route Scheduled for 2021/22. Concultant appointed to carry out AIP. May outurn higher than expected dependant on cost of footwa
642 | MSG Yarm Road-Mill Services £150,000 £150,000 31-Jul-22 . . 1A appoir Ay - Viey ot g peciet ceper . y
Lane scheme. Drainage design required. Planning application to be submitted in April followng receipt of bridge design from Jacobs.
643 Skmner&&:s«i Indoor Services £120,000 £120,000 31-Jul-22 Ongoing design works complete. Meeting required to discuss Indoor market options. Query whether Planning approval required.
Pre App - February 2022
Eastbourne Sports Chief Executive & Planning Application - May 2022
Pitches & Drainage Economic Growth £2,350,000 £2,350,000 24-Mar-23 Start on Site - Spetember 2022
Handover - March 2023
Demolition of 12-18 Chief Executive & e .
King Street Economic Growth TBC TBC Utility disconnections and surveys are underway
Demolition Sports Chief Executive & The demolition contractor has been appointed and will work to Building Services as Principal Contractor. Health and Safety
. o . £300,000 £300,000 30-Jun-22 T .
Direct Building Economic Growth Information is being developed and reviewed to allow works to commence.
The initial properties identified within the project for works are now being re visited for final approval as some initial agreements
Yards Phase 2 Chief Exgcutlve & £1.120,000 £1.120.000 31-Mar-23 with thg owners are r)egdlng to b(? rewewed.DetalIed.mspgctmns continue to be carried (.)u.t.on the viability and sgltablllty of the
Economic Growth properties for work within the project. A Programme is being formulated to procure and initiate the works when final designs are
agreed. Once the Designs are agreed by all sides, the project can progress.
Darlington Station Chief Executive & Final design & off site drainage investigations due over next 2 weeks. Highways awaiting scope for enabling works to commence
. . £546,000 £546,000 05-Sep-22 . . . .
Enabling Works Economic Growth Planning conditions to discharge before works commence target April.

188,427,561 |

188,382,805 |




This document was clasified as: OFFICIAL Appendix2

cps Internai | internal Increase To s | A exizi)| G Contract
statws client | Delivery Cost | Original Project | Initial Approved Current Approved | Project Expected | Variance | Variance : ; Notifiable | Principal | Previously reported contracts In contract |
Evaluat | STLS | Stats | oot one | Deparimene| Prolect | Prolect | (SR | G e e " | nital Approved | € P T Come | 08| (Vanwy | Frolect | Project Vartatio | progece. | Dosigber el Plan Progress Progress Budget Progress Issues Prece | Type /| CURRCE | conrctv
B 5 B L L Date  n(Days) (Yes/No)
Pro— On it 15 Novermber 2021 on | Possible increase i coss due o price | Funding s £1,702,408 fom | Publc Iy riggered for Duke Sreet o
e | seees | sowces | 29 | se Lo | o cisoom 12408 170200 1702400 “ o | swsav | sovemzz | soosze | o1 | vee | (Nod | Vieodandmoad Stonsie | iereaseof i ecng schuded | TVCA srame. s | Cowew | oec | mec
Street Duke Street 4 Rates.
Adhoc 2021
Adaptations Lits e | operaions | opmratons | \(CHEO | Mathew | ooy | gopazay eamara e e " | oo | auowor | awsaozz | o | ves | Mamew dapa hor y Adhoo Adhos
‘ ot
e 2021 and e 2122 |22 21122 Apptoved EL015m The | 1o completeth programme by endof
Central Heatin Cheryl | Mathew Mathew | properties. 21122 properties wil s M. T esre s o e 4701 INSPIOl | g
Programme 2021 e | Operations | Operaions | (CPO | MAW | sy | gioasmig £1046710 £1046.720 £1046.720 " 0 | awwon | awesoz | awowzzz | o ves | Mathew | popertes e Frcirboshurstu sl oottt G| T | g | eownom
ing
roper
Compleed tis nancialyear. | programme
C 11l o
ommunal flat o Y
entrance door and| niry Secureshield Secureshield  £140,000
ooramy o | opmaions | operons | | M |y | g s i R » o | vz | swesnozz | oumsaczz | o | ves | Mawew ey st nepetor
replacement 2021- & ongoing Balcony vorks at Church Row. Buiking Buiding
2 ©mw se7.000
services Servies
[ LAdib- L
complete "9 LAD1b -
. — . i | Ao £9500 A £556K Siporng L
Energy Efficiency Live Operations | Operations. | Cher | Matey £1,000,000 £1,000000 41404 £958.5%6 £958.5%6 % 0 31032022 | 31032022 | 310312022 o Yes 197 | tonants SHOF - Avaiing decision | decision is is max as the grantis LAD1b & LAD2 ovoraliid) | cosa 56
ars Sharedwih rals Sector contracts o2
Housing and tis assumes only e
LA Social housing properties )
are competed)
2021
External works. Cheryl Matthew Matthew gardens (Fe & In spirit of
cmalwo e | operstons | operatons | Che0 | MW | oy | pergng cete0m et et “ o | s | swsoz | soosee | o1 | ves | M Reanat Deeress | "N | begress | 270000
. cE144K) complete. they are awaiting materials 0 allow works
o (s ste
ey oo aing for min 3 years, Lease n Compound AFL dafted anda
g avelingcrtt orm o be fowtinal pots 1 agree before
Site congletd shory. conpiton Soictors have been Deveopmert
Crief xec and Pt Tim instucted nreladon 0 a Deed apreamenioin | NECIECC. | Wit Doon
lve | CHefErecand | oies v | B0V | oo e a0 easo0om P " cono | coomms | sosa | iseszno | ves | gm rencidinratono agenenwih | NECo
Storey Pit- festriction ref ERDF Funding, Design and uld
iy i s ber 4
dohmy T e
ot
Garages 202022 Live Operations | Operations | e | MATOS | 41655 151828 151,828 E151828 E151828 % 0 31032022 | 31032022 | 30082022 | 183 Yes. Motthew | andfonce of hich |21 Maincontactor | Inspirtof | Buking | eisiezs
Lasceles
VRS on Ainod None
o £1720000 9 yeed
Haughton Road Noel ho
e | seices | Services | mmyCasey| ooiwalecu| o722 ersman s csman ersman “ P “ svonono | svomon | s ves ) oc | G | o | crostosaoo
Tornado Way Walecki Rates.
P (nternal 2021
Planned . Matnen, | POAE ilbo on hold o he | Approved £1.620m 202223
Waintenance) e | Operatons | Operaions | Gl | Maew | g, e2zmom e223000 e2zmom e2zmom “ P “ swazzz | suwowaz | o ves | Mathew | restof s financilyear andab wancortracr | inspekol | 89 | 55000000
Programme 2021 Wiloms | Pews Plevs | propertes and budget il be DBC G cormact | Senices
22 Housing Sipped 0 202223
0 LADIb- L : AD1b- 984K | The contactorwil e deveringunil e
conplte.
o | s . e s [ .
LA b tunding e | operaions | opmratons | (ChEO | Mathew | grey | conong exo0n casaon a2 sz " | sooseoz | oosaozs | domemozz | 2 | ves | Mamew ay22. cove o gelDoue | msrtor | U o0
L extensionto imescles confimed a0 nches Reveruefor admin SazngNowora o
Costs which are o be cetaled (Loftinsuiion)
and separated
s oz o AD2-gorTk (Al
Prvate Sector
Ewl Regional
Operations) | Operations/ | Cheryl | Mathew Matthew ftand | and ASHP). All Conract
LADZ Funding Lwe | Operatons/ | Operaons/ | Chent | Mathew | 7, Tac Tac Tac Tac Tac % 0 | svenoz | sz | wnz | o Ves | Matthe AshP) housing are carried ou (Wax c£2260 Lozeon | SRt | oy | gerron0
Grantaisoinches Revere or b
admin costs which are to be Y
detaled and separated
0121 igi 3
feline Services e atons raions | Chent | Mathew o o o s | Mathew dgial ackionalequpmentin year. A pro
e s [ A R - - - " o | ooz | sz | sz | o | vee | Mt oo (3o e Ao
s requred winn schemes. Chwork
= None
e account rom Blding Senves.
ised |Endor
Tony | Rebecca o oec | imemal
Red Hall Send Lie People Peope | Tomy | Rebecet | eigns | pisssors e1572289 £65,709 169799 169799 " © | owoeoo | awozoz | auomez | o ves | i DLO Devery | SandardT| Buidng | £1161136
v &cC Services
2022
0>
2022 2022
Repairs before i s Ao Zov b oo 2122
painting and - H6234 (E60K) completed to date. BL be shpped
o | oo | opeions | Sl | Matew 2| oy oo oo oo » o | v | ownsaozz | sz | | ves | Mawew | S ez o comtedo .Sttt | g, s | e | e
Decoration 2021 H6234 (£60K) Revenue - 66025 sipped for the remainder of the completed by end of AprilMay 22
22 (£240K) programme.
e 2021|2021 =
e 20021 and e 21 o The s o ste,
et h matri.
Replacement
oaorPiogtanme ‘. e | opaions | opertons | (S | MO | sy | graseas eras enasess ensess " | owsaon | swosaoze | swosaozs | s | ves | M e facamers sora | B | e | enaso00
2021-22 Housing ‘appropriate.
responsiv repacements w e o be
End of defects. being dratted.
pls ndot Pertct Circe
a£2111,926.16. o s asign
Rooting works - September 2021 HES /08 fles obe handedover. | Taamone i
‘Snagging items within both buiing, the Contractor
Rooting works - Septenber 2021
0 e e ite aceerigans. | e Contracke
Tony | Rebecca Mark Contractor o finish n the Easter Erbihes Interal -
Rise Car Send Lie Peope peop | To | Rebecen | gy | cassoes £1526920 £o80.048 £2516568 £2516568 " e | owenoo | z20azozz | 2zouzzz | o e | e ommarye| 9T | Doy | canuezs
Aewil 2027 bl ervices.
2022 equipment—
o Procurement
2022 2022 yieri
PB2070.00268
‘October 2022 2022
Root replacement Havghton Scherme has Budget Agreed
and repointing Works
Cheny Matthew planned to re-roof the main roof | £850k). Works planned o re-roof the main P o
e | Operstons | operatons o | vt | g £10om0m0 1000000 £10m00 £10m00 “ P “ swazzz | suwowaz | o ves a ewe | PO g | comom
‘oceries
" 15 [None
i 19. Scheme 1201 . Ecology, Tree
p— o | seees | s | 30| 3= | e | roooo amo s — — » o | soosmo | sumsnons | ouosaon | o | vee | Moo | corves o |fomveRudcomen oS e (Bartedn 05
3 |varmer. montoring ssessment
‘once weather is warmer, | PUIPOSeS.




This document was classifed a: OFFICIAL

Skinnergate &
Indoor Market

Victoria Road
Access 1o Station

Walking Cycling
Route MSG Yarm
Road-Mill Lane

22 Housing

Yards Phase 2

Yards Phase 1

West Cemetery
Development

skinnergate Re-
development
using

Sherborne Close

Salix Low Carbon
Works.

Railway Heritage
Quarter
Neasham Rd

Innovation
ral

Ingenium Parc
Masterplan +
Infrastructure

Eastbourne
Sports Pitches &

East Haven
Housing

Dolphin Centre
Bowling & Soft
Play

Operations Operations
Economic Grouth &
Neghbauhood Servces

Ao | senwade | re7a7

Richard

an
Thompson | storey | 2074

Lee Danvil | to complex legal agreements
ey progress s ey it

Mike Brown Compete.

Compete.

Inspiof JCT | Inbouse no
Itermediate

Works now complete. s

y Veetng Projectstaled aresd
Services. Services. Andy Noel | 1pyag Noel Indor 3107122 however this may siip again oBC Convact | DBC
Casey | Walecki Walecki ket op Q dependant o finaldesign
Signed affer lttr received from TVCA. None.
Signed
- e el | TVEA Stage Signal Agreed
Sevces | seees | 9| S | oy ool arcoss: e s Stey | aktaons v g of, Blarcsbeing e | Cowan | oec
y Completed, Signal aerations. | mstaled week commencing 14 March Rates
2022
ime on planers.
Schedued for 2021/22. Consukart Proect required acdiional drainage and
Consuant May outurn design, completon date revsed o
fay | higher be 31107122 dependenton inlbi ree
Senvices Senices | A Swe | TR2at el ot |1 it e et o . oBC Coneact | oec
Casey | Dobson Walecki ot P
scherme. folowing receit of bridge design rom
Jacobs.
e 2021 | 20121 and
Ine zo/z: Haughion & Springfield hi programme
e ettos roqarne. To masiise et properties are unikely 10 start untl May
Progame. o rarimee part |iorcing e ks programnes v “These wil be done ahead of 22123
Singe to double upgrade Programme
Cheryl | Mathew Mathew ant propertes tmescales were InSpitof
Operatons | Operalions | yigams | prews | 0241 Plevs extended to end of Apri 22 Andlan st Anglan
‘This will mean grant eligible meet grant tight timescales, with the
meet with | that.
the remaining properties being | 22.
Tie intal propertes enufied winin the Projects progressing as expecied
profect or works are now being re visied
for final approval as some il
apeemets wih o owrersae nesdrg
Economic Grouth , Deied mpectons cone.
Mark | Mike b camd ot o b vty ang
ive | &Neighbowhood|  Servces Ro180 NA - New project MainConract | JcT | Convact
S man on proe suitabitty of the propertis for work wihin Sorvices
the project. A Programme is being
formiaiedtoprocursand it D verks
inaldesions are agreed.
Desmns ave aﬂveed by all sides, me Woﬂcl
 WallArt Yrds Phase O s overaleen
ase 1 successful. Due o the Pandermic, mm
Rowalfrough been finalisedin | ey il be post 315t March. Other works Secess i st iy e o
design, because of the weather | have now been completed. o e ek v oo e
and the upcoming busy Christmas e profied ino Phase 2. The requir
Eeonomic Sroutt Mark | Wichael ot beng e schecued | on the project il be achieved bec
anegrbournood| - servces | | Mk | el | gowre L ottt Sttt ety 2017 o e | Vi Convact | 3T | conta
Services disruption to the businesses. Thi programeming of other wovks that veer Senices
vl have an impact on the spend 0 b b o
profl in that mories athough fuly
commited but ot spend fuly unti
Mar
‘Crematorium 06104121 to 31/3122. We are sillvaiting for the decision notice.
17 days delay - expected handover 27th for the new burial areas ASD, the
oganme rassice AP EnvronmentAgeny ds il ot
expenenceanomev delay, due e e for
having o stop the erection of the. 1,21 06104121 - 31103122 of ground water monitoring, before burials
tan | eran Todd 19 can take pace. The tender process for standard
services services | o | ey | Ro1se Mibun | Uni1a section 73 0 vary a planning 12 e e Avhitect | SEnrd | pign
condito n approved. Ths e
as pushed back the handover e
e v e Crapetnandover e
date for the new Chapel from 261 oei e ovant
May 2022 10 13th June 2022 e vt jeievant
bl a scope of works o be
rahod ot e pond area
pos pos 1. il surveys undertaken, which reveal
Planning major loss of structure o heriage buiding
X jacent property. 2. Historic England
ices wices | Anhony | Biian Androw | RIBA Stage 4 design undervay  are in progress. oppositon o designs are now addr amworks | Boom | Design
Ser Ser sandys | Robson | HE748 Bumirey | and services disconnections are in but significant delays have ensued. MainWorks | £omevork | Services
progress. Principle designer now
‘Andrew Burirey of Space
Archieets
22 units Planning approved November Saionsic il deyed e >
. . (22 nts Paming appoved | 2021 Strtonse oo 32> groundvater management statement -
ny ‘ovember on st works to commence propert il 22 e mledm discharge planning condition. pirt of
Operations Operations BenWaldie| HG749 Lee Danil properly Apri ea ge planning MainWorks Internal
Sancys commenced Jan 22, works to e e et
commence properly March 22 ramme revision from BS
Eie trical tender was over budget and has
Kewin | Brian Thornton- Mecharical
T RIBA Siage 4 design. Agieed | The RIBA Stage & design, Agreed ssues wih land acquisilon vith Netvork
Railis nearly resolved
logisics buid | proposat
lan | Brian Space Iformationt Wiroit
Services Sevices | o | e | Rowss e | o e MainWorks | Scape
onBin Feb and then Councilon | reviewby the LPA
ESH handover delays unl June 2022, ESH handover delayed, DEC awaiting
DEC Arch & revised completon programe.
MEE dve
Anthony shorty. ©
Operations | Operations Benwakde| HG745 Lee Darvil Iternal
i) i R s
2022
2022
Complotion el conrae o ncodes W& E rtolavap rtalton ol e
Economic Grouth upper and ground foor sabs, | the roof and internal parstors. Presenty on
Anthory | Joamne Napper Wimoit
. &Neighbouhood | Senvices | Ahony | Joame | g,y uagper | Commencementofthe M & E | programme. scape [ & | Wil
instalation. Commencement of Consiucto
oot instalation. resentl on
P ‘The recent storms have caused
LU | phase 1 e problemaic ground conditons akhough
o has continued additional costs have
be fuly avarded (0 Seymour | from Jan 22 - 26t Feb 22 and Phase 2 been realised. Due o the weather
truction Ld fr th Ji and conditions it is possible that phase 2
2022 had been works vill o beyond the prograrmme.
agreed prior and these works had | from viay 22 - Aup 2. Phase 115 now Spine Road,
been undertaken. Works are 10 be Phase 2
Economic Grouth complete. Workis due tore-commence o8c
| senvcos | Anbony | Joame | o Noel | undertaken n 2 phases. Phase 1 | viay 22. work i presenty on programme. Ecoogeal | shotTerm | D%C
Hewlt a Walecki The mitgation c
Senvices Brambedonn|
and planing &
i ing
dalybasis.
outof N
April22 - Aug 22. Phase 15 | ncrease.
Way Workis. mesem?y on
Pre App - February 2022 Noissues
Economic Grouth
tan becca P May 2022 |Pla RIBAS@ge 13| Standard | Space
be | aNegrboubood  Serves | iy Ropgn | L0154 SPAcE 2022 | Sarton ste - sep DesignWork | DBCTC | Archtecs
Handover - March 2023 | angover - March 2023
41 Resolution of
coss arar ngmmu.mm. Getaying progress.




This document was classifed a: OFFICIAL

Demolition Sports
Direct Building

Demolition of
Church &
Caretakers

Cottage Union

Demolition of 12-

18 King Street

Darlington
Station Gateway
West

Darlington
Station Gateway
East

Darling
Station Enabling
Works.

Darlington
Station

Demolitions

Darlington
Station CPO &
‘Acquisitions.

Crown Street

Hullaballoo

Central Park
Mound Removal
Transformation

Allington Way -
Phase3

Total

“The demoltion convractor has been

‘Convactor il be vorking to DBC Buiking
Services

Economic Grouh o | sian Aan been o
Live | &Neighbourhood | Services. v RO177. £300,000 £300,000 £300,000 £300,000 % £0 30-Jun-22 30-Jun-22 30-Jun-22 Yes due by Main Works: o R&B Lid £178,350
cipbour Wetcate | Robson Consutants s e e | Framework
v reviewed to allow works to commence.
Demolition has been completed Awaiting Party Wall Agreement
Econonic Grouth Dave Deborah Thompsons.
Live | &Neighbourhood | Services |\, RO159 £115,000 £115,000 £95,000 £210,000 £210,000 % £0 14-Dec-20 14-Dec-20 14-Aug-20 Yes Steel River DDemolition complete Demolition | Framework sor £115,000
cipbour instaiey Hollnd of Pridhoe
‘ P Uity dscomectons andsurvers 1 Dermolion camotproceed et
Guy. A&N Uity disconnections and surveys | ongoing License has been issued (May 22) and
e | &Neghoood | Senvces | oY, | TC | RoId Tee e TeC Tee Tee » El v | comutans, e odorvy vl agreemen has be dran .
Design progressi One property it 0 be acqured on west
o (ST s | 02w | | s | cumow | messe | eme | moemss | owem | e | sow | seas | s | s o | | o Ry S bt | sesas | o | R |
et W] Moo . 915 : 087 996 ; o Wainek | aopoval o Goenty s | oranted. Curenty i RIBA Siage 4. consinuction startconsirined by CPO Desin 2
o S and sussequent pary val process Do
packa E There e pr commercement g
conditons o tscharge before
ommence: repricing oc Commence- WG & D6 e verkng
Economic Grouth Napper earl May. NR workng 0 cose o e o ensure vorks can =
. R e R . L P [y oo | sasurs " o | cemaya coaye Yoo | minigos:| ool NRBAM cesin e iy R worke ks ot o vese persuevons cnsan | a3 | eppe | WIOU | gy0cy g0
Senices anRees interfaces & stage of design | approval.
opposed o WD apper ey
Final design & of e rainage Conditon of exstng boundary val has
investgatons due o worsened since catle market demolton,
Fighuays aveting scope for enabing emedial suvey cue s ek s ely ©
s to commence Plaming corditons to ghlgnt a cegree demoitoirepair works
10 make safe. Panning decision delayed
nthon Graeme | complete RIBA Stage 4 designin | P vt Works.
Live | &Neighbourhood | Services. Hemny BenWaldie| R0181 £546,000 £546,000 £546,000 £546,000 % £0 05-Sep-22 05-Sep-22 Yes Smith line with Rev 04 programme date Services | Fairhursts £44,655
Services Farhursts | March 2. Highvays departmer ace vater drinage design Convact
aged o enabie early star on ;o";é"u.‘f'mmm;mmmm
site late Marchiearly April raee o reduce e ot cos.
nsutson e crased
GATEWAY EAST: GATEWAY EAST. Vihere properties have been acaured
il agreement are progressing. The
st A Fx Exhaust Fix PO process constrains demoltons
Nortrof Abert St (SG East) and SG
Sounof West. A party vl agreement = iso
TTIORR022 1TI0RI029 required prior to the demolition of the last
Nortrof property 1o be acqured ikey via CPO) at
150022023 Scwet.
Economic Groutn e |BenW nan Sanderson
. e | Do soees |, 228" roes | srozon s sz sz « o | oroser | wmenzs | 1wz R . pawar | Tacs | Sonderson
Hogans & ot Uslty
Soven
Hogans .
i iRm0
Park :
17/03/2023 1CPO & Party Wall 17/03/2023 (CPO & Party Wall
constraned consiaied)
CPO Pty el o 0
i g February. incpector expected mid Apr,
opes v Soorerdos o gy e
@ . oo e | s ST . N
e | aNoghboutood | Servces |, 2% |\ rorro | enorrae £8077.262 077262 077262 % £ 2sep2z | 2usep2z | 21sep2z No [ recqited for contmason smpe of b | CrOpLes e, | 120000
Vay 2022
@uosz2) PO and
possessions process. | Possessions process
I Richard ‘Scaffold to start 29/11/2021. Roof Works ongeing Currenty over budget ‘Standard T
an | Richar oo 0o ndar
e | sewces | senices g 0| RO | oug | e2ei0as £2910436 £220000 £3130436 £3261.23 % 110797 | 09Feb23 | 09Feb2s | 3123 Yes | Mike Brown SCffodo stan 201172021, M&EDesign | ST oTA
. ==
lan Brian Todd ler
e | sewces | Sences g | B Lons £50000 £50000 £16019.000 £16,069.000 £16,069.000 % £ OLAWIS | 0BNoOVIT | O6Now? Yes | rodd NEC3 | scape | t12assoes
paring ‘The project is running approximately 16 to
Planning and Pre Planning | obstructions 0% conplete. Bodversiy 20 weeks behind what was orgnaly
documentaton or the Poject | Net Gai 0 be agreed of e lo maximise expeced due 1o the il deay in
Plaming Appicaton forthe | Development opportuny. Days wih
e temprayak when' vas e i
Roads currently being reviewed. | BNG locations secured. Grant Funding Yveasu'y North may nto the:
Deaied financialyear nmePhnmnquphce\non
hard and soft o e ardand wors
Economic Groutn R . Treasuy i srsty
Lve Services |, O ¢ | mowr2 | e23s0000 £2350000 £300000 £2650000 £2650000 % £ aMazz | Banzz | A2z ves | woc September 2022 et Gain GNG) s esoved,The s sl woc
ey witha lanting. 1ds 10 be. not meet the requirements so off site.
expected by the end of January | started. locations aveben assessed. Althougt
202, wvsic nrretaionana 1wy e ncapng ot s
smsees gl o onsie, he funding alows vor
Compeieduitin e ranclye
2022123, Ynevessnluncenalmyavound
ine Treasuy.
wo.emmnnnmnq oy abote
wilbe kep (0 @ minimum.
. 56 uns A market shoriage of briciayers 2. Amarketshortage of rades teaten
Avthory roamne. Inspritof | Buiding
Lve | Operaons | Operations Benwakde| HoT3 | £8623259 £623.253 £14907 £8638.250 £8624560 % 13670 | aLmay2z | aMayzz | SiMayzz Ves | Mike Broun prog Wain Works £8.105434
Per Per sandys ! v v v bricklayers had pushed e rage shortages pose a threat going T | senices
L back forvara,
\ cmusz | | oo | s | s

Appendix2



This document was classified as: OFFICIAL

Capital 2021-22 Spend Summary - Financing by Department

Appendix 3

GF HRA
Corporate Capital Supported HRA Departmental Revenue Capital Capital
Line Resources Receipts | Borrowing | Borrowing Borrowing | Contribution | Contributions Grants Total
£M £M £M £M £M £M £M £M £M

Capital Expenditure
1 People 3.362 3.362
2 Chief Executive & Economic Growth 1.080 2.084 4.680 7.844
3 Operations 6.411 0.986 8.502 0.015 1.241 17.155
4 Services 0.718 3.775 0.108 0.038 10.089 14.728
5 Department Total 8.209 0.986 - 8.502 5.859 0.123 0.038 19.372 43.089

Prudential Borrowing - Leasble Assets (not
6 budgeted) - - - - 0.299 - - - 0.299
7 Total Capital Expenditure 8.209 0.986 - 8.502 6.158 0.123 0.038 19.372 43.388

Resources -
8 Approved 79.757 0.986 21.838 5.856 1.455 1.248 90.609 201.749

Recommended additional approvals 0.251 0.411 0.239 0.901
10 Leasable Assets 0.299 0.299
11 Total Resources 79.757 0.986 - 21.838 6.155 1.706 1.659 90.848 202.949
1 Approved / (Unapproved) Resources C/F

(Line11-7) 71.548 - - 13.336 (0.003) 1.583 1.621 71.476 159.561




This document was classified as: OFFICIAL

Appendix 4

Capital Programme Summary
A B C D E F G
Resources
Resources c/fwd to
Budget Spend as at : Spend Expected .
Available Variance 2022/23
2021/22 31/03/21 2021/22 2021/22 Outturn (before para.
Department 25 adij.)
£EM £M £EM £M £EM £M £EM
(A-B) (E-A) (C-D)
Chief Executive & Economic Growth 85.354 35.806 49.548 11.562 81.931 (3.423) 37.986
Operations 104.227 21.498 82.729 17.155 93.408 (10.820) 65.575
People 7.439 2.058 5.381 3.362 7.439 - 2.019
Services 109.630 44.639 64.992 11.010 108.037 (1.593) 53.982
Totals Excluding Leasable assets 306.650 104.001 202.650 43.089 290.815 (15.836) 159.561
Prudential Borrowing Leasable Assets 0.299 - 0.299 0.299 0.299 -
Total Capital Expenditure 2021/22 306.949 104.001 202.949 43.388 291.114 (15.836) 159.561
Total spend 147.089




This document was classified as: OFFICIAL

General Fund Capital Receipts & Corporate
Resources
Line No |Sites 2021/22
£M's

1 Brought Forward from 2020/21 0.662
Sales Completed

2 Ingenium 0.185

3 Faverdale 0.338

4 Salutation Road 0.036

5 Springfield 0.006

6 Yarm Road 0.012

7 Aberdeen Road 0.009
Total 1.248
Capital Receipt Analysis

8 Brought Forward from 2020/21 0.662

9 Receipts received in 2021/22 0.586

1.248

10 Less receipts used to finance expenditure (0.586)

11 Less earmarked receipts (0.267)

12 Capital Receipts carried forward to 2022/23 0.395

Appendix 5



	Item No. 8 - PPS 2021 - 22 - Outturn Cabinet report Appendix 1
	Sheet1
	Sheet3

	Item No. 8 - PPS 2021 - 22 - Outturn Cabinet report Appendix 2
	Sheet1

	Item No. 8 - PPS 2021 - 22 - Outturn Cabinet report Appendix 3
	A1 financing

	Item No. 8 - PPS 2021 - 22 - Outturn Cabinet report Appendix 4
	A2 Dept budget Summary

	Item No. 8 - PPS 2021 - 22 - Outturn Cabinet report Appendix 5
	A4 Capital Receipts




